52 SUPPORT

@% Resource Dags

SERVICES July - December 2017

York Support Services Network (YSSN) provides resource days for families who
have a relative with a developmental disability living in York Region.

A 60-90 minute face-to-face meeting with a case manager can assist you with:

= Application forms for ODSP, SSAH, Mobility transit

= Navigating and understanding the developmental services system
= Locating and accessing appropriate resources

» Information and resources for transition to adult services

Offered at various locations, dates and times for your convenience.

Markham: 50 Mcintosh Dr. Suite 239

Wed July 12, 2017 | 9am - 5pm
Thurs August 10", 2017 | llam - 7pm
Wed September 13%, 2017 | 9am - 5pm
Tue October 24", 2017 | llam - 7pm
Tue November 7™, 2017 | 9am - 5pm
Tue December 5%, 2017 | llam - 7pm

Aurora: 240 Edward St. Unit 3

Thurs July 27, 2017 | llam - 7pm

Mon August 2I*,, 2017 | 9am - 5pm
Thurs September 2I%,, 2017 | llam - 7pm
Thurs October 19, 2017 | 9am - 5pm
Thurs November 16™, 2017 | llam - 7pm
Mon December 11", 2017 | 9am - 5pm

Vaughan: 9401 Jane St. 3rd floor, Suite 301

Tue September 26" , 2017 | 9am - 4pm
Thurs October 12, 2017 | 9am - 4pm
Tue November 2I*, 2017 | 9am - 4pm

Appointments are made on a first come first served basis.

To arrange an appointment or for more
information, please contact: 905-898-6455 x2574
1-866-257-9776 x2574
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